

Legal Name
Rice noodles with a classic soy broth paste and dried spring onions

Ingredient Declaration
rice noodles (59%) (rice, tapioca starch, salt), broth paste (39%) (soy sauce [water, soya beans, wheat , salt, alcohol], mirin [fermented rice, water, maltose, alcohol], water, yeast extract, sugar, dashi stock powder [salt, maltose, dried bonito powder (fish), wheat protein, yeast extract, kombu powder], salt, cayenne pepper), dried spring onion.

Allergy statement
Allergy advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .

Preparation Instructions
<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Remove broth paste sachet from bowl and pour over noodles 2. Add boiling water to fill line 3. Stir & wait 5 mins <p>Top with protein and veg, stir & enjoy!</p>

Consumer Information
Low in fat Low in sodium

Organoleptic Properties	
Appearance	Flavour
Noodles have a smooth and loose appearance. Translucent, dark brown broth with small flecks of spices. Green spring onion.	Sweet malty flavour with a sweetness and salty, savoury taste with a building aftertaste afterwards.

Nutritional Information	
Typical nutritional values as prepared per:	100g
Energy (kJ)	24
Energy (kcal)	58
Fat (g)	<0.1
of which saturates (g)	<0.1
Carbohydrate (g)	13
of which sugars (g)	1.4
Fibre (g)	<0.1
Protein (g)	1.6
Salt (g)	0.7

Serving size:	100g
---------------	------

Storage Information
Store in a cool, dry place.

HFSS Score	
3	

Country of Origin
Packed in the UK with noodles from South East Asia and broth paste from the UK for itsu [grocery] ltd, 53 Victoria Street, London, SW1H 0EU, UK itsu.com/grocery AND itsu [grocery] Europe B.V., Schiphol Boulevard 195, 1118 BG Schiphol, The Netherlands itsu.com/groceryint

Address	
itsu [grocery] ltd, 53 Victoria Street, London, SW1H 0EU, UK itsu.com/grocery	itsu [grocery] E Schiphol Boule BG Schiphol, TH Netherlands itsu.com/groce